Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

9-5-2000

LU Professor Dougherty to receive Governor's Award

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "LU Professor Dougherty to receive Governor's Award" (2000). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 29.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/29

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

LU Professor Dougherty to receive Governor's Award

Lindenwood University professor John Dougherty has been selected to receive the Governor's Award for Excellence in Teaching.

Dougherty, who teaches in Lindenwood's teacher-education program, will receive the award at a ceremony in Jefferson City in December. The award is intended to recognize effectiveness as a teacher and advisor, service to the education community and commitment to high standards of excellence and achievement in teaching.

Dougherty teaches courses at Lindenwood in elementary mathematics methods and school administration at the graduate level. He has also taught mathematics at the community college level and in the public schools. Prior to coming to Lindenwood, Dougherty was a middle school principal in the Hazelwood School District, and he received the Principal of the Year award in 1990 from the St. Louis Association of Secondary School Principals.

He holds degrees from Southwest Baptist College, Southwest Missouri State University and St. Louis University, and he has published articles in "NASSP Bulletin," "Clearing House," "Phi Delta Kappan" and other journals. He is also the author of numerous booklets for Phi Delta Kappa, a book for the National Middle School Association and a text on instructional management.

Dougherty lives in St. Charles with his wife, Francie.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933